ſ	FORM PTO-1595	RECC	06-20-	2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
į	©2005 Staas & Haisey LLP					
[	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademarl				
	Name of conveying parties:		103260	745		0
	Kaigo Tanaka					8. PT
	Ikki Tatsukami					77 U.S
	Name and Address of receive	ving party:				1,44 1,44
	FUJITSU LIMITED					=-
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	е				
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa 211-8588 Japar	1				
	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment		Merger Change of N	lama		
	Security Agreement Other:		Change of N	iame		
	Execution Date: June 2, 20	06				
	Application number(s) or pa					
	This document is being OR	filed together	r with a new appl	ication.		
	☐ This document is being	filed after filir	ng of the applicat	ion:		
	(a) Patent Application N	• •	or			
	(b) Patent No(s)., issue	ed.				
	Name and address of party	to whom cor	respondence cor	ncerning docum	nent should be mail	ed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP		Our I	Docket: <u>1080.1</u>	<u>192</u>	
	Attention: William F. Herbe 1201 New York Ave., N.W.,					
	Washington, D.C. 20005					
	Total number of application	s and patents	s involved:1			
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	( <b>¢</b>	IO OO nor Botont	or Application i	n Assianment)	
	Enclosed	(Ψ 4	o.oo per Fatent	or Application i	n Assignment)	
	Authorized to be cha	arged to depo	osit account.			
	Deposit Account No.: 19-39	935 (Any un	derpayment is a	utherjzed to be	charged to this De	posit
	Account) (Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if pay	ring by deposit ac	count)		
	(Attaon duplicate copy of the	o pago pay		,		
illic	am F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31,02	4			_ June 14, 2006	
	e of Person Signing	<del>-</del>	Signature		Date	
	-		Total ni	imber of pages	including cover she	eet: 2
STF	UMEL1 00000052 11452365		i otal lic	anibor of pages		· <u>-</u>

06/15/200

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0121

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Nameis) & Addresses of ASSIGNEE(S))		
FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamiko	danaka 4-Chome, Nakana	Id-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi,
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and int Title of Invention)  ELECTRONIC APPARATUS		EIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
relating to International Patent Application PCT.JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed.		on for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on June 2, 2006	: (Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	,	
Serial No:	Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable neluding in the preparation and prosecution of said aprexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigets to include but not be limited to executing all paper aworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors	ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at to or expedient, for securing, maintaining an expedient (s) and the issuance of said Letter gation or other legal proceeding which mass, including separate assignments and dece.	the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts ad enforcing protection for said invention, rs Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, y arise or be declared in relation to same, such clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
k'		T ~
Laigo Canaka	Kaigo Tanaka (Type Name)	June, 2, 2006 (Date)
, Kaigo Tanaka (Signature) , Jkli Tattu [comi	(Type Name)	
, Yela later Cami	Ikki Tatsukami	June, 2, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
)(Signature)	(Type Vange)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 06/14/2006**